
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

82 

6 

39 

33 

21 

48 

0 

Class 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

P1 

FC 

FE2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Name 

Matt Gendron 

Matthew McDonough 

Chris Fahan 

Sam Harrington 

Todd Parks 

Alex Tollefsen 

James Regan 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

468487 

193519_1 

88837 

270961 

637268 

103626_5 

67706_1 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Diff 

8.929 

10.494 

11.771 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:10.037 

1:12.756 

1:12.632 

1:12.601 

Sponsor 

Mazda  Hoosier Tire  Small Fortune Racing 

CG Slotcars\Radon Sport\KKR 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 

Tollefsen Racing 

permitlinkusa.com onlin

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1646 Time Final 1716 

Printed: 8/18/2023 5:29:24 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.929 

Avg. Speed 

53.408 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.037 

Best Speed 

87.382 

Best Lap by 

82 - Matt Gendron 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Race 1 #23-M-59515 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:24:47 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/18/2023 04:00 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results


