

New England Region Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour **Last Chance Majors at Thompson Speedway Official Results**



New England Majors @ TSMP

Sorted on Laps

Group 3 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles

Race 1 #23-M-59515

8/18/2023 04:00 PM

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:24:47

Pos	No.	Class	PIC	Name	Region	Member_ID	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	82	P1	1	Matt Gendron	NER	468487	11		1:10.037	Mazda Hoosier Tire
2	6	FC	1	Matthew McDonough	NER	193519_1	11	8.929	1:12.756	CG Slotcars\Radon S
3	39	FC	2	Chris Fahan	NER	88837	11	10.494	1:12.632	
4	33	FE2	1	Sam Harrington	WDC	270961	11	11.771	1:12.601	Harper Home Servic
DNF	21	P1	DNF	Todd Parks	NER	637268		DNF		
DNF	48	FC	DNF	Alex Tollefsen	NER	103626_5		DNF		Tollefsen Racing
DNF	0	FE2	DNF	James Regan	NER	67706_1		DNF		permitlinkusa.com o

Announcements

Time Prov 1646 Time Final 1716

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
8.929	53.408	1:10.037	87.382	82 - Matt Gendron

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Peter Morrison, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com

Printed: 8/18/2023 5:29:24 PM

Josha Midamol

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: NER, SCCA